

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/191
Software

Information Requested:

I would like to raise a Freedom of Information request. Please complete the questions below and return them to me:

1. For Rostering, what software system do you use?

Rosterpro

2. What is the contract end date for your Rostering software?

This is currently in the changeover process.

3. For Scheduling Community Activities, what software system do you use?

Civica Scheduling

4. What is the contract end date for your Community Scheduling software?

This is managed on an All Wales basis by NHS Shared Services Partnership (NWSSP), under Section 16, which provides us with the duty to advise and assist, Cardiff and Vale University Health Board can inform you that NWSSP can be contacted via the below:

shared.services@wales.nhs.uk

5. For Expense Management what software system do you use?

Please see our response to question 4.

6. What is the contract end date for your Expense Management software?

Please see our response to question 4.